
 

 
 
Consent Agenda   

September 21, 2023   

   

  Action Item 

   

Agenda Description:   

Discuss, consider, and possible action on Amendment to Communications System Agreement 

Background Information:   

Yearly agreement between City of Joshua and Johnson County for the use and maintenance of 

police radio communications 

Financial Information:   

Cost for FY 2024 is $9,705.72 (Increase of $1,284.12) 

Cost for FY 2023 was $8,421.60 

 

City Contact and Recommendations:   

David Gelsthorpe, Chief of Police 

Recommend approval of agreement 

 

Attachments: 

Amendment to Communications System Agreement  

 

 


